sand ninety dollars ($1,673,090) exclu­
sive of Architect-Engineer’s fixed fee.

Art. VI. Fixed-fee and reimburse­
m ent o f expenditures. In consideration 
for his undertakings under the contract, 
the Architect-Engineer shall be paid the 
following:

a. A fixed fee in the amount of twenty 
thousand seven hundred sixty-five Dol­
lars ($20,765.) which shall constitute 
complete compensation for the Archi­
tect-Engineer’s services.

5. In addition to the payment of the 
fixed fee as specified herein, the Archi­
tect-Engineer will be reimbursed for such

1 Approved by the Under Secretary of War

[...]

The construction of a new 
Quartermaster Depot together with nec­
essary buildings, temporary structures, 
utilities and appurtenances thereto at 
Dallas—Fort Worth Area, Texas.

It is estimated that the construction 
cost of the work covered by this contract 
will be one million six hundred twenty 
seven thousand four hundred ninety dol­
lars ($1,627,490) exclusive of the Con­
structor’s fee.

In consideration for his undertaking 
under this contract the Constructor shall 
receive the following:

(a) Reimbursement for expenditures 
as provided in Article n .

(b) Rental for Constructor’s equip­
ment as provided in Article n .